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NPDES ID:

State/Territory to which your project/site is discharging: NM

Is your project/site located on federally recognized Indian country lands?
No

Are you requesting coverage under this NOI as a
"Federal Operator"
or a "Federal Facility"
as defined in Appendix A (https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2022-01/2022-cgp-final-appendix-a-definitions.pdf)?
No

Is construction activity at the project site less than five (5) acres in area?
Yes


Is your rainfall erosivity factor (R-Factor (https://lew.epa.gov)) less than
five (5)?
Yes



Estimated Project Start Date: 10/01/2022 Estimated Project End Date: 12/01/2023

Estimated Area to be Disturbed (in
Acres): 3.5

Construction site's R-Factor 0.001 Rainfall Erosivity factor was calculated
using: USDA Handbook 703

Are interim non vegetative site
stabilization measures used to establish the project completion date for purposes of
obtaining this waiver?
Yes



Operator Name: Restaurant Depot, Inc.

Operator Mailing Address:

Address Line 1: 1300 Glenville Drive

Address Line 2: City: Richardson

ZIP/Postal Code: 75081 State: TX

County or Similar Division: Dallas

Title: Director of Construction

Phone: 714-224-5470 Ext.:

Email: smallory@jetrord.com



Project/Site Name: Restaurant Depot

Address Line 1: 1901 Menaul Blvd NE

Address Line 2: City: Albuquerque

ZIP/Postal Code: 87107 State: NM

County or Similar Division: Bernalillo

Latitude/Longitude: 32.4345°N, 103.1204°W

Latitude/Longitude Data Source: Map Horizontal Reference Datum: NAD 83

Is your project/site located on federally recognized Indian Country lands?
No

Is your project/site located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an Indian tribe?
 No



https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2022-01/2022-cgp-final-appendix-a-definitions.pdf
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